



Extraordinary Information Transaction of person discharging managerial responsibilities

AKKO Invest Plc. (1118 Budapest, Dayka Gábor utca 5.) pursuant to the (EU) Regulation No. 596/2014 and in compliance with the publication obligation prescribed by the 24/2008. (VIII.15.) PM decree provides the following information:

AKKO Invest Plc. hereby informs its esteemed shareholders that, based on the information received today from Mr. Gábor Varga, CEO of Card Consulting Zrt. - who is also a member of the Company's Board of Directors – that in an over-the-counter transaction, 75,000 AKKO Invest Plc. ordinary shares were purchased at HUF 220 / pc. average price.

Budapest, November 17, 2023

AKKO Invest Plc